
Colt Circuits, Racing Officials and Vendors

Position Name Phone Email
Home Talent Colt Stakes Woody Woolman 330-651-1042 ebwoolman@gmail.com

Ohio Colt Racing Association Lisa Schwartz 614-778-2480 ohiocoltracing@gmail.com

Ohio Fair Racing Conference Bill Peters 419-630-5952 trudypeters@metalink.net

Ohio Fair Racing Conference Deb Rush 419-560-0224 deb.rush!@gmail.com

Ohio Fair Racing Conference Todd Brown 330-853-8247 toddbrown582@yahoo.com

Southern Valley Colt Circuit Rod Newhart 740-525-1495 rodnewhart@hotmail.com

Announcer Doug Ballinger 419-305-6469 ndballinger316.@gmail.com

Announcer Mike Carter 601-543-6213 mcarter@mgmnorthfieldpark.com

Announcer Steve Cross 574-825-4610

Announcer Chuck Fridrich 440-842-6566

Announcer Brian Georges 937-302-0351 bg32_trackman@hotmail.com

Announcer Roger Huston 724-554-0072

Announcer Kenny Livengood 518-929-0588

Announcer Bill Peters 614-984-9515 trudypeters@metalink.net

Announcer Ayers Ratliff 740-802-0277 ayersratliff@gmail.com

Announcer Ken Terpenning 937-245-4646 strikepointracing@gmail.com

Associate Judge Todd Brown 614-984-9446 toddbrown582@yahoo.com

Associate Judge Ken Burns 513-535-9920 burnk221@gmail.com

Associate Judge Bob Geist 419-852-2252 geistbob@hotmail.com

Associate Judge Tom Hope 937-548-4300 ttjhope@embarqmail.com

Associate Judge Gregg Keidel 651-260-8250 greggkeidel@yahoo.com

Associate Judge Larry Lane 740-966-0471

Associate Judge Larry Overmyer 419-355-6663 lovermyer@wbh.com

Associate Judge Harry Patterson 740-432-2677

Associate Judge Deb Rush 419-560-0224 debrush1@gmail.com

Associate Judge Robert Spoon 937-533-1388 bobwspoon@yahoo.com 

Associate Judge David Staats 419-569-7008 davey19982000@me.com

Associate Judge Ruth Wiseman 937-382-1552

Audio Chris Kisser Sound 419-552-1288

Audio Greg Peck 937-467-1469 greg.g.peck@gmail.com

Audio Pete Mendez 419-966-0681

Audio Ron Storer Sound 937-508-1959

Clerk/Charter Brenda Bates 330-559-5498 bbates@zoominternet.net

Clerk/Charter Todd Brown 614-984-9446 toddbrown582@yahoo.com

Clerk/Charter Pam Cross 219-825-2782

Clerk/Charter Julie DeMull 248-396-8257

Clerk only Judy Foureman 937-423-0202 Judy4man@twc.com

Clerk/Charter Rick Gleason 513-594-7606 stevensgleasonr@yahoo.com

Clerk/Charter Shawn Grooms

Clerk/Charter Tracee Hathaway 269-317-9967

Clerk/Charter Terri Mt Pleasant 330-284-5689 mtpterri@gmail.com
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Clerk/Charter Rod Newhart 740-525-1495 rodnewhart@hotmail.com

Clerk only Bill Peters 614-984-9515 trudypeters@metalink.net

Clerk/Charter Deb Rush 419-560-0224 debrush1@gmail.com

Clerk/Charter Lisa Schwartz 614-778-2480 ohiocoltracing@gmail.com

Clerk/Charter Jean Shroyer

Clerk/Charter Patricia Soulsby 614-975-3934 helsa525@aol.com

Clerk/Charter Pam Weller 419-585-4412 pamella.weller@yahoo.com

Photo Finish Linscott Photo 614-565-2175 gretchenlinscott@hotmail.com

Photo Finish Edward Embach 248-921-4153 ed_embach@yahoo.com

Photo Finish Ohio Light & Sound 937-215-6411

Photographer Bowen Photo 419-298-3168

Photographer Brad Conrad 740-215-5765 brad@conradphoto.net

Photographer Diane Wise 216-338-7261 longponytail@yahoo.com

Photographer Ken Dumminger 419-355-4403 photopro@dumminger.com

Photographer Lori Zito 330-396-8456

Photographer Mary Randall 330-823-7160 randallmary19@yahoo.com

Photographer Winner Pictures 614-397-5406 adamstr7@yahoo.com

American Stall Rentals Scott Detwiler 877-78STABLE fb@americanstallrentals,com

Portable Stalls Keither Shidemantle 877-587-2491
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Presiding Judge Robin Bellor 989-525-5686

Presiding Judge Bob  Blankenship 937-898-3730

Presiding Judge Tony Brigano 513-515-0268 tbrigano@gmail.com

Presiding Judge Todd Brown 330-853-8247 toddbrown582@yahoo.com

Presiding Judge Paul Combs 419-733-5367 paulace@frontier.com

Presiding Judge Bill Creighton 614-946-3148

Presiding Judge Lee Glotzback 352-476-2072 lag13@tampabay.rr.com

Presiding Judge Paul "Pete" Ladd 419-306-3662

Presiding Judge TC Lane 740-773-2096 tc.lane@ustrotting.com

Presiding Judge Dave Majeski 330-260-3833 blhdvm2002@aol.com

Presiding Judge Randal Miller 937-787-3649

Presiding Judge Rod Newhart 740-525-1495 rodnewhart@hotmail.com

Presiding Judge Ryan Ratliff 614-593-0268

Presiding Judge Daniel Ross 330-307-7727 bookumdano721@aol.com

Presiding Judge Gregory Sautter 330-263-1102 sautterone@yahoo.com

Presiding Judge David Staats 419-569-7008 davey19982000@me.com

Presiding Judge Doug Thomas 614-900-5559

Presiding Judge Gregory Thomas 614-778-9988 feremtp@aol.com

Presiding Judge Jon Weist 937-478-5835 weistfarm@frontier.com

Saddle Pads Numbers by Connie 724-463-6195 Connieholt787@yahoo.com

Saddle Pads Custom Equine Sewing 954-461-6390 customequinesewing@gmail.com

Starter Henry Eastman 937-539-0619

Starter Keith Justice 513-863-5187

Starter Steven Osborne

Starter Becky Shindeldecker 937-313-6609

Starter Marc Tyborski 216-973-4043

Starter Jon Weist 937-478-5835 weistfarm@frontier.com

Starter Mike Woebkenberg 937-313-2221 mike@superiorsulky.com

Racing Technologies, Inc. Eric Poorman 614-306-1271

Jennifer Poorman 614-506-8481 jennpoorman@roadrunner.com

Dan Poorman 614-306-1026

Track Maintenance Jason Bluhm 614-946-1052 jbluhn@aol.com

Track Maintenance Jimmy Shelton 614-403-3453 jimshelton3453@gmail.com

Track Maintenance Bill Webb 419-576-6642 bcwebb@bright.net
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